City of Hesperia

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments:

21-721 Version: 1 Name: Townsend Public Affairs Contract Amendment
Resolution Status: Consent Calendar

6/13/2024 In control: City Council

7/16/2024 Final action:

Recommended Action:

It is recommended that the City Council authorize the City Manager to approve an amendment to the
existing contract with Townsend Public Affairs for an additional $84,000, for a revised not-to-exceed
contract amount of $168,000 and approve a one-year contract extension for State and Federal
Legislative Advocacy services.

Tammy Pelayes

1. SR Townsend Public Affairs Contract Amendment 7-16-2024

Date

Ver. Action By Action Result

Recommended Action:

It is recommended that the City Council authorize the City Manager to approve an amendment to the existing
contract with Townsend Public Affairs for an additional $84,000, for a revised not-to-exceed contract amount of
$168,000 and approve a one-year contract extension for State and Federal Legislative Advocacy services.

City of Hesperia

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

